APRIL 21, 2014

APPROVAL OF BID COLERIDGE-TAYLOR MONTESSORI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

by	The following resolution was offe , that	•		and seco	nded
Archit and;	WHEREAS, plans and specificati ects for Roof Replacement at Co				
Servio	WHEREAS, by authorization of ces, bids were received, publicly				
the fu	WHEREAS, three (3) contractor rnishing of all labor, materials an	-			
equip	WHEREAS, this bid includes ment and material required to cor			ances, type	s of
and r	WHEREAS, the following is a sta ecommended by the Architect for		lowest qualifi	ed bid subm	iitted
	Highland Roofing Co., Inc. 4007 Produce Road Louisville, KY 40218	2	135,806		
	WHEREAS, this work is to be fina	anced by the Ca	ash Building F	und	
	on 1 - This Board does here intendent that a contract be awa			endation of	the
	Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent	5			
	Secretary, Board of Education	Cha	irman, Board	of Education	า
resolu	full discussion, the Chairman ution before the Jefferson and the follow	. County I		•	this on
NOTI	NG AYE:				_
	NG NAY:				<u> </u>
PASS	ED AND APPROVED:				

BID TABULATION

ROOF REPLACEMENT COLERIDGE-TAYLOR MONTESSORI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL APRIL 21, 2014

BIDDER	BASE BID
HIGHLAND ROOFING CO., INC.	435,806
TECTA AMERICA ZERO CO.	441,766
GEOGHEGAN ROOFING CORP.	447,310

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	92.1%

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

SCHOOL DISTRICT: <u>JEFFERSON COUNTY</u>	In	itial: Revised xx BG#	14-048	
		(660-14007) R	OOF REPLACEMENT	
II PROPOSED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICAT	TION	COLE	RIDGE TAYLOR MES	
A. Statement of Probable Cost:		B. Funds Available:		
Total Construction Cost	435,806	1. SFCC Cash Requirement		
Architect/Engineer Fee	30,071	<u>-</u>	-	
Construction Manager Fee		3. SFCC Bond Sale		
4. Bond Discount		4. Local FSPK Bond Sale		
5. Fiscal Agent Fee		5. Local General Fund Bond Sale		
6. Construction Contingencies	21,790	_		
7 Cite Acquisition		7. Cash – Capital Outlay	-	
9 Equipment/Eurnichings		8. Cash – Building Fund	488,667	
O Favrings and Community and		9. Cash – Investment Earnings	100,001	
10. Technology Network System (KETS)		10. KETS	-	
<u> </u>	1,000	_	-	
40. Other*		12. Other*	-	
40 04 *		40. Oth*		
		13. Other* 14. Other*	-	
Total Project Cost	488,667		488,667	
*Define	+00,001	Define	400,007	
	OBABLE COST AND ELL	NDS AVAILABLE AND IS REQUIRED TO BE REVISED T	TO CORRESPOND TO	
		IGNING OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS	O CONTROL OND TO	
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED A and designated for this project during this fiscal year.	Superintendent	Date	a rando aro a rando.	
	Finance Officer	Date		
	Chairman	Date		
NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing of to Director/Branch Manager, KDE – District Financial Ma TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION	inagement.	in a combined school revenue Bond should discuss the	financing with the	
	the KDE – District Fa	icilities Branch indicating compliance with curren	t	
Comments:				
Branch Manager, KDE – District Faciliti	ies Branch	Date		
C .				
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APP		TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION:		
Tentative financial approval: based upon informate to this office in support of projected cost.		This building project application is hereby approved according to the condition outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance with the attached submittal checklist.		
Comments:		Comments:		
Comments.		Comments.		
KDE – District Financial Management	₁	KDE – District Support		
Date:	ll l	Date:		
Date	'	Juio		